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SCHEDULE.

TARIFF OF WATER RATES.

DWELLING HOUSES.

For every Tenement or I)\\'{'”'ln;_g_' House t\t'l'lllii{_'ll Il_" one l‘:tmil‘\' llIl"\' H
I'rr Annum,

When assessed at an amount not exceeding $:0 per annum,

Five Dolloygee s svoinaa
2, —When assessed at an amount exceeding $30 but not over $40.,
3. —When assessed at an amount exceeding 340 but not over 850.. .

And so on, continuing according to the same seale, that is to
say, adding for every additional sum of $1U or any par
thereof, M'J‘I"Hfll,’—‘ﬂ.ﬂf' CORIA: 3t s i s ia e & s e Al e e s e e

For every additional family lodging in or oecupring any par
of such Tenement or Dwelling House, an additional rate shal
be exacted, equal to one-third offthe rate imposed for a single

family.

STORES, SHOPS, OFFICES, &c.
' 'r Annum,
For each House, part of a House or Tenement u('t'll}limi a8 i
Store, Shop, Office, Warehouse, Manufacture, or other place of
husiness :

1.—When pssessed at an amount not exceeding 250 per annimn, Fou
B Ol A e aa s oo i e e e N AWM TR o <R 0 £4.00
—When assessed at an amount exceeding $50 but not over $75...  5.00
3. —When assessed at an amount exceeding 375 but not over $100..  6.00

And so on, continuine according to the same scale, that is to

say, adding for every additional sum of 320, or any part
thereof, One Dollurs e eaneeees TR M R 51
Stores, Shops, Offices and other places of business, when attached to a
Dwelling occupied by the same party, to be charged at Dwellin-House
pates on the tull rental of the whole tenement, when such rental does not

exceed one hundred dollars per annum,
SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, HOSPITALS, &e.

Every building used as a college, academy, seminary of learning or
school, all churches, poor or alms honses, Nunneries, houses of indus vy, and
generally all religious or charitable institutions, hospitals and reformatories
shall be charged at Shop Rates, to be based and determined upon the
interest, at four per cent, of the actual value of the property in ench case,
the said value as set forth and established in and by the assessment roll
last made and revised.
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gl Ot fon netrata fouatolas o o Lo boo, o

or building or manufacturing purposes, unless such person :lmll h
jously obtained from the'Superintendent of the said Works a wrigten
perm\gsion to ‘that effpet,land paid the respective rates charged iyf the
ed tarifl’ for the supply of water in such cases; and in no casf shall
the saidkhose be used forisprinkling or watering the streets between |
in the forgnoon and 5 o’¢lock in the afternoon.

Sec. 'N‘.-——Nu person shdll use any hand-hose of a larger sizff or nozzle
than one-fotrth of an inch i\ilit?l'. or use any hand-hose for thdpurpose of
washing Imrse{:, coaches, amnibuses or other vehicles,

|

Sec. 18.—No meter shall be used tor determining the qufntity of water
supplied by the\said Wogky, unless the same !I-itlil“ havebeen previously
submitted to and Ypproved by the said Superinfendent.

See. 19.—The feveral rates enumerated Jand spegffied in the Tariff
contained in the sufjoined schedule, shall e, and #he same are hereby
imposed for water to §e supplied from the Water Wofks of the said City

: :

See. 20.—The sai rates shall Dbe due, andf payable to thé City

Treasurer, in advance of the fifteenth day of Affeust every year, by the

occupant or lessee,or nwlr\ll'ls or lessees ¢t all Iildings, part of buildings

or tenements in thé said Gy, supplied with wgfer from the said Works, as
well by those who shall copshnt as hy those wlfo shall refuse to receive the
water pi[u_‘ to Fllllill’\' the r-'&l.\ll yater, oy to usgfthe same.

See. 21.-—All charges far spgcifigsupplgs, or for fractional parts of the
year, shall be payable in ;ul\‘\!um agd befghe the water iz let on.

See. 22,—1In buildings ocoupicl as offices where there are water closets
in the building, each tenant of awjoRicef or suite of oflices, will be charged,
in addition to the tariff rates, a Watdf-closet Tax.,

See. 23 —A discount of fivg pgh \ent. shall be allowed to all water
tenants who shall pay the said fatgh on\or before the fifteenth August in
dach year. .

See. 24.—In all cases of ghm-paymer} of the rates imposed by the
present By-Law, for thirty dayf after the sRpe are due, the said Couneil,
or any duly authorized officef Fharged with\the management of the said
Works, may cut off the supp)f of water from akx building upon which the
said rates shall be due, oyffromy anyone in deNNIt to pay the said rates ;
which shall not preventfthe sajd rates from ruyAing as hefore, and the
water shall not be let oA, for the use ol any suc efaulter, except upon
payment of all arvears gue, '

See, 25, —Any pefson offending against any of N provisions of this
By-Law, o of the said Tarifl, shall for each and every suc \III.I';tt‘l'iull he linble
to a fine not exceefling twenty dollars and costs ol pr ecution, and, in
default of immedifgte payment of] the said fine and costsy to an imprison-
ment in the compfion gaol for a period not to exceed two nynths, the said
imprisonment tf cease upon payment of the said fine and cof\s.

See, 26,—fThe By-Law, number fifty-one, passed by the Gduncil of the
said City, onfthe fifteenth day of March, one thousand eight\hndred and
seventy, and intituled “ By-Law to provide for the care and magagement
of the Méutreal Water Works, and to establish a tarift of wateN rates,”
and thefsecond section of the [By-Law, number one, passed by the said
Councilon the sixteenth day ¢f April, one thousand eight hundred and
.a'i\l_\—- x, intituled, © By-Law th allow a discount on water rates in coqain

casedf and to charge interest oh arrears of assessinents, taxes and wiNer

< shall be and the same are Lok ladakliael
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_ HOTELS OR TAVERNS
For every Hotel or Tavern :
; 3 Per Annunr,
I.—When assessed at an _amount not exceeding $100 per annum,

4 Tivelve: | DOlAIB. ¢s eivavese. waiosn s maras caldynlemiros sty w200
2.—When assessed at an amount exceeding 8100 but not over $150. 17.00
3.—When assessed at an amonnt exceeding 8150 but not over $200, 22 (0

And so on, continuing according to the same seale, that is to say,
adding for every additional sum of $50 or any part thereof,
Five Duﬂura.................-........................
Hotels and Restaurants whose assessed rental per annum will be
$400 and over, shall take the water by meter, and be charged there-
for at tllL"‘dlllL rate as Distilleries, Breweries, &e.
HAND HOSE.

Per Annum.
For the right to attach and use a Hose of not more than one

fourth of an inch orifice, for watering purposes. e v, *2 J y
BUILDING MATERIALS.
For every thousand bricks used, the water therefor to be
charged (puyablec in 4dvance)c.evenvecsvoscnsnsenscess.e Gl /{ /
For every toise of Masonry, the water therefor to be charged
(payable in advance)..ooe.. ... nns
For every thousand yards of Plastering (payable in advance). 4.00

FOUNTAINS.
Fountains shall gnly lw supplied with water at the diseretion

/, 4
r L

I and when so supplied shall be
“charged as follows :
For every 100 gallons of water... sececessssscsnsssrsonsas
The quantity used to be determined in all cases by the estimate

of the Water Committee ov by meter.

BATIS,
Per Annum,

Public Baths, or baths for the use of which a charge is made by

the oocupants—for each tubeccsscosressssssnsncnnsvecens 600

—with power to the Water Committee to charge by meter if

they see fit,

HORSES AND COWS

["er Annum,
A umiform rate shall be t'Ilail':—"l'il [ur borses wnd cona us loliows:

VoL Cash BITER: i cormsivanionn e iss e srinesnatonenest 1B
0P DAL OO s aha viba s o i SR SO RE E e B RN AR AR 1.00

Livery Stable keepers shall pay —{or each single stall, whether
occupied or vnoceupied. . cvvivirianan oo 200

Hotel and Tavern keepers shall be charged—for each single
stall, whether occupied or unoccupied v ovveiiieineinees oo 100

WATER CLOSETS.

Per Annnm

For each Pan Closet supplied from a eistern, with a service
box and valveseeesconese 3 24,00

For each Pan Closet with Underhayes; or any other regulator
approved of by the Water Department v vvviassnseaerinnes 500

For each Hopper Closet with Undevhayves, or any other regulator
approved of by the Water Department.....vviiivnearaaas 300

For each Closet of any kind, with cistern, service hox, and
ERRRIA WAUREL vart i ibvedmissisdsinsrseiieai dann 500
Trough Closets, for cach seat, or for ey ery two lineal feet,...s  3.00
For any other kind of closet, ench..vvevvirinnsersessneraess 15,00
One additional Water Closet will be charged at half=rates for eaeh

dwelling where there is more than one water eloset,
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URINALS.

Per Annum,

For edch Urinal with self-acting valve, or cock, running only when
being used :

In a dwellirg House or BPODLR. ' 0o o o 45 & oo NERS biureisie lianis 36 00 1000
[n a Bank or public building «vvvieiinnn oiiiennnrncnienes 150
In a Hotel, Restaurant, Saloon or Tavern. eeuereee s reneensss 3.00
WRER BHNDING. BONGIANBLY o « she o 6'coie 80555 ht 5 vne v DLt ks 15.00

STEAM ENGINES.

For stationary high pressure Engines, working not over twelve
hours per day :
FOr 0uck HOTNE POWEE . ¢ v ccdn' o srtn'ssinni anipe vhovh bt ndor (RN
Or for every hundred gallons of water (the supply to be deter-
mined by.neter), R AP S SR | ) |
For stationary low pressure Engines : for every 106 gallons of
water (the supply to be determined as above, by meter,)... 0.03
All rates herein imposed for Steam Engines shall be separate from
and over and above any other rate for water, imposed on the premises,

DISTILLERIES, BREWERIES, &e.

Distilleries, Breweries, Dye Houses, Railway, Printing, or Photographic
establishments, and all manufacturing establishments, whenever the 'y
require water for sny purpose not specially enumerated in the taviff, shall
be supplied by meter, and charged, when the qu mm\ nsed averaces 1,000
gallons per day or less, at Me rate of three cents per 100 gallons ; when
the quantity averages from 1,000 to 5,000 gallons per day, two cents per
- 390 aplipng.; when | IW---'WWWWMV 1}
N cenfs Pt 100 gallons,  Charges by meter té'exclude any other charge for
water upon the assessed rental of such establishments, when the-whole of
the water supplied to the said establishments passes through such nu.-lu{yq

- //4211( lf'iﬁe/ //:a;};‘
e g T 2 aeq %
PR e ' !ﬁ&u/di/ - diariiL

— e TmereeTs "Iltll.'l L Illllll"‘ll( woary Illl ey l!llll llasmmazan
exceedNgve dollars charged, to the consumers for the cost and t)yl‘v sreof,
The meteRgghall be placed within the premises of the copsfingA%, whose
duty it :-ill: to see that the same are protected from frost pfinjury, the
whole under l‘vvlinn of the Water Department j8ugmeters shall at
all times be accessi o the l_'nl']ml';llinll Meter lluril'u s

I the meter gots " order and (ails Lo rogiSter, the consumer will
be charged at the average consumption viously registered by such
meter ; and for the purpose o aee e #ar shall be deemed to be 300
days, '

The provisions hereinbeforamy ¢ hgegard to the supply by meter,
shall not come into force untiLPoMlic Novige Wgiven that the Water Coms
mittee are |n'|-|ml'l-il to r-li;'y‘r" neters to consi

When the Commite ’ nre thus prepared, lilc-_\."' | oive two months’
notice to that eflect, P the newspapers in which t'!wl"?n;k ation advertises
ments usually apg#fir.  Pending this notice the Water ComdNgtee may fix
special rvates A unenumerated property or properties, manutagories or
other estalSlhiments requiring an unusoal supply 5 and no person sl be
alloweddO use water lor any other purpose but for domestic purpoMg
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withdtit having. previously obtained ; a permit from the Water Department
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